RESOLUTION NO	
---------------	--

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AMENDING THE AUTHORIZED POSITION COUNTS IN THE CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE AND POLICE DEPARTMENT WITH A NET INCREASE IN AUTHORIZED STAFFING

WHEREAS, in an effort to address the need of the City's workforce, the Human Resources Department, in conjunction with the Police Department, is proposing a position change; and

WHEREAS, on February 18, 2020, the City Attorney's Office brought forward a resolution to amend their fiscal year budget to fund the positions of Paralegal and City Attorney Investigator using existing department budget resources, which was subsequently approved by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, while the City Attorney's Office noted that the classifications and salaries were added to the City's Classification Plan and Compensation Schedule as part of last year's budget process, the positions themselves were not added to the department's authorized position count and Human Resources staff is including the addition of these positions in this resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it approves the following changes to the Fiscal Year 2019-2020 authorized position count in the City Attorney's Office and Police Department with a net increase in authorized staff (City Attorney's Office):

Department	Position Title	FTE
Police	Police Technology Manager	-1.00
	Smart Technology Officer	1.00
City Attorney	City Attorney Investigator	1.00
	Paralegal	1.00
Total City-Wide Position Changes (Net Increase/Decrease)		2.00

Presented by	Approved as to form by	
Courtney Chase	Glen R. Googins	
Director of Human Resources/Risk Management	City Attorney	